

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS

Regional Transportation Planning Agency Humboldt County Local Transportation Authority Service Authority for Freeway Emergencies

> 611 I Street, Suite B Eureka, CA 95501 (707) 444-8208 www.hcaog.net

AGENDA ITEM 5e

HCAOG Board Meeting January 20, 2022

DATE: January 13, 2022

TO: HCAOG Policy Advisory Committee (PAC)

FROM: Beth Burks, Executive Director

SUBJECT: Clean California Grant Letters of Support

STAFF REPORT

Contents:

Staff's Recommended Action

- Staff Summary
- Clean California Grant Letters of Support:
 - o Blue Lake Pedestrian Trail System Improvements
 - o Eureka Broadway Solar Powered Pedestrian Scale Lighting Project
 - o Eureka South Gateway Beautification Improvements

Staff's Recommended Action:

Motion to be approved by consent:

"The PAC recommends the HCAOG Board approve the enclosed letters of support for the Clean California Grant Program."

Staff Summary:

The Clean California Local Grant Program was developed by the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) as part of a two-year program through which approximately \$296 million in funds will go to local communities to beautify and improve local streets and roads, tribal lands, parks, pathways, and transit centers to clean and enhance public spaces. Through the combination of adding beautification measures and art in public spaces along with the removal of litter and debris, this effort will enhance communities and improve spaces for walking and recreation.

The application deadline is February 1, 2022, and the project award notifications will be March 1, 2022. Staff is recommending approval of the attached letters of support to be included with their respective Clean CA grant applications.